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“DIGITAL MAP' eyonesapring

BRODUCTS

Property Detail Report for:

?ﬂg ?m 3’:&'5&4‘9 @5 S . 30181 CUTHBERT RD, MALIBU, CA, 90265-3714

. Sc!:_"tl‘Dkn.m WH“

25557 ECITIC COAST MiSHW, MRS IBU, CALEOR ; : Owner Information:
® H ol B0, ) T Owner Name: LEFEVRE, PHILIPPE LEFEVRE, MICHELLE

- GUNT. LI 273808 , ~ L Mailing Address: 5617 BUSCH DR, MALIBU, CA, 90265-3803

NOTE: OFFICE PARTITION .’,; i .‘J"ﬁm el ph AT

Locatlon Informatlon

ke % : Legal Description: TRACT #17351 LOT COM AT SW COR OF LOT 2TH S 70 07'19 E 132.74 FT TH NE ON A CURVE
g / 4:/ K ) : - e CONCAVE TO NW RADIUS EQUALS 25 FT 43.10
- : : e 3% S FIPS Code: 06037 Census Trot/Blk: 800408 /4

County: LOS ANGELES
APN: 4469-007-002 Alternative APN: Map Ref: B7-627
N O T B Y D E R M | T Twnshp-Rnge-Sect: - - Legal Book/Page: Tract No: 17351
Legal Lot 2 Legal Block:
Subdivison:
Last Market Sale Information:
Sale Date: 4/20/2010 Sale Price: $1,420,000 15t Mtg Amount: $
Sale Doc No: 10-0533772 Price Per SqFt: $620 15t Mtg Int Type:
Transfer Doc No: Price Per Acre: $2,784,314 2"d Mtg Amount: $
15t Mig Doc No: 2nd Mtg Int Type:
Sale Type: FULL AMOUNT COMPUTED
Deed Type: GRANT DEED/DEED OF TRUST
D I_A N N | N G S E T Title Company: TICOR TITLE CO
Lender:
N OT F O R C O N S T R U C T I O N Seller Name: WILLIAMSON, CHRISTOPHER A; WILLIAMSON, CHRISTINA D
Property Characterlstlcs
Building Area: 2,291 Total Rooms: Construction:
Living Area: 2,291 Bedrooms: 3 Heat Type: CENTRAL
Garage Area: Baths: 2 Air Cond:
Basement Area: Fireplace: Roof Type:
Parking Type: No of Stories: Roof Material:
Yr Built/Effective: 1952/ Quality: Style:
Pool Code:

Tax and Value Information:

Assessed Value: $1,495,246 Assessed Year: 2014 Est Market Val: $1,966,833
Land Value $1,113,117 Property Tax: $17,709 Assessor Appd Val:

Improvement Value: $382,129 Improvement %: 25.55

Total Taxable Value: Tax Exemption:

Site Information:

TOTALHABITABLE AREA: 2,291 SQ. FT. PLUS 660 SQ. FT. GARAGE AND 225 SQ. FT. WORKSHOP

i : Assessor Acres: 0.51 Zoning: LCRA20000* Land Use Code: 163
: ¥ : ; . }4//&" 7ETS M 8 Assessor Lot SqFt: 22,172 No onguiIdings: 1 Land Use Desc: SFR
mﬁfff -" o ‘T‘“??f;;i R LS Sy SR & { ) Lot WID: 0/0 Res/Comm Units: 1 County Use Code: 0100
THis o ovat selates oy oy F(_u—mmé ) ‘ o E 20w .y; f/d{ Calculated Acres:  0.509 Sewer Type:
5 insuds an R o r - Calculated Lot SqFt: 22,172 Water Type:

3 2—»,.'-3.'21 ;ambl.ms,

/
-

Daperiment of Health Sanices

http://dc parcelstream.com/GetByKey.aspx?dataSource=%24%28ACCOUNT NAME%29... 7/2/2015

30181 CUTHBERT ROAD
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City of Malibu = s s
23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, California 90265-4861 F . W"‘"’?“’“‘
Phone (310) 456-2489 Fax (310) 317-1950 www.malibucity.org = o —

CITY OF MALIBU, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CA. 90265

IXSTECTRIN ZECO0EY

PERMIT HISTORY

IRSPEETO mw '

. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF COUNTY ENGRESR . | f‘;};:;;g 3{_, Hi Cor 5’5’3’4
EUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION |
v JOBN AL LAMBIE, County o
CTOLEMAN W, JENKINS SUrT oF Suirsms. caosssr. ;q' A &bd
: _FORAPPLICANTTOFELIN - B g oo |09 12335-:,{; %
"ggagss —-O}2 Cb ‘ﬁéfg- (L - 8 S‘ATKSTI:AL C’L&SS‘?IC&"‘QN B -

CUTHBERT SURF RESIDENCE | ™

Wastewater Management Program
Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Operating Permit

: pERME : 20 ENDER SLAB WORK.

TLASS NO: __owELL uats .
. - z . 3? ) =, M. -
_ _ b emees - Eop e e LT W*;Lsg;gé i DATE | SIGNATURE
Effective Date of Permit: August 19, 2015 - Renewal el R AT e ] e , e or v f;aax RC oo i - e SRt
" . N . i TN,  HOT WATER HEAYS = B _ _
Expiration Date of Permit: April 16, 2020 B R v = DVELLING S f{«—;—g,;g e 03-10-20| DB
: ; B ot o i T T TSk, e B AND e o § SRS TRe T X7 ) 2xox paor. vine or AL TG £ s
Address: 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265 g SRR R . - ‘EL? 2go T Tt —
: ; gcr, Ty S 04-01-20| DB
APN: 4469-007-002 e iméw& ' e : s TR
. ili i e : VEIDDITION : Ehﬂlr:E;K O <l N ;A > o S rRon v o - -
Owner: Philippe and Michelle Lefevre & Romgen V. A 9@95 :: 5o Loz o 04-24-20| DB
T - - b A R - Cashy - B = TYREOF ¢ EX13TING ] SE°
Owner Mailing Address: 5617 Busch Drive, Malibu, CA 90265 S —~ ' e : S1094 T e [ : R A iﬂ”; 051820 | DB
System Type: Conventional e e e AanS047S 8 WA,m“vsmssw e’ e i j e RO ‘m“_ — : e
Structure Served: Residential A R | mome e B — ‘ S : q;,i“‘“““”’ edr 07-0420| VM
. T > g - - F 3 “SEER SE SIDZ ¥ ~ )
DESCRIPTION OF WORK s f:;n‘ O“Pi?& seoys
T o - R 7 -2 - 4 ORI
. : guie: £ 07-20-20| DB
. Ne: ND. e e R il i L
COMPONENT LOCATION B e 00 ‘E;?x?n:;méggmhgﬂ:r Xewa, 7 Fewy  tuee S4s 08-0420| DB
7o : 2 ppT = - - o - -
PARCEL ADDRESS PARCEL NUMBER = g & ' i ‘
" SIGNATURE OF g
Septic Tank 30181 Cuthbert Road 4469-007-002 k&f«c«m el
Seepage Pit (3) 30181 Cuthbert Road 4469-007-002 ‘ e o :tu = ‘L'ro s a? Lo KEeROVAte .. bavs mémwmm—.u-:
' : 5 i ;‘ R B 3 F.EES ;3 3 { o 1;;&,5 c;,’;_ —~: : FﬂyuNDﬁT{ﬁl}xEOCATION 1}’1?“&? e /‘\x 3 :
TROM=LQS ANGELES. COUNTY. HEALTH DEFARTMENY DATE //’ ) -4{,.\ «L‘}‘Pf—‘;‘@i‘é"{'&‘kﬁ&é‘,‘;’c ‘!m ng :txg’ ::;; sreucamian S RRtma Dl }’ -l,{{j l"' f.«.
The intent of an Operating Permit is to authorize the use of the subject Onsite Wastewater Treatment System based on the inspection and assessment performed by a City of 70 A0S AHGELES COUNTY BUILDING REPARTMENE. /1,. - /4 Lo ; TSRS o
Malibu Registered Inspector attesting that the subject system is performing to its design intent. The issuance of an Operating Permit does not authorize or approve any 4 ”é,&’d» v, OFIRE o MARE . i Ak L BN 11z f}?‘% M ’»; A
modification to the Onsite Wastewater Treatment System performed without benefit of Environmental Health approval and the issuance of a construction permit to perform / / / / - % ,/ADDRL ‘_5 & /gf‘/ N /,'/ é‘,:.p/ A‘I i ko s e 1','- 7
such modifications. Additionally, the issuance of an Operating Permit does not authorize or approve the connection of any plumbing fixture to the subject Onsite 7l e / 4"” R i e . / // : rm:;_ RIQEE. ,
eJ%‘ (A4 o e e 3 ; SR

IOHN ELLEWIS. BaNgs

Wastewater Treatment System without the benefit of Environmental Health approval and the issuance of a plumbing permit to install these plumbing fixture(s), without p{,«% //,}; /ﬂﬁ,«, e J /,,,4,,,.,”5 'ﬂﬂéﬁ'«éa/
exception. Malibu Municipal Code Section 15.14.050 authorizes the issuance of an “Operating Permit” for Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems (OWTS) that are

determined to be operating as designed and intended. Failure to operate and maintain the OWTS in strict conformance to all approvals, applicable Federal, State, and City
laws and ordinances shall be justification for revocation of this operating permit and a misdemeanor violation punishable by up to $1000.00 per day and up to 6 months in : /} Ven i % / (e enxus / 2 5@,79)4 /f?

Firo ruquirnmonis n)‘ Loy AuswlM (‘aumy Ortlinaten

‘ Nor 8265 can ha ol hy-o propurly stallod tisposed
b / & };t‘t,/.jf%fﬂ s '// /'w i ’f’f“' systant Dcluiling fe faﬂnwinq;

jail per day per violation. D BerTIC TANK [« SLUMGL Hr
/ﬂ/% - s
Q - L o [:] CEISPOOL i E:} - Onig ot mory .
G \Einy Health Review Log Project Review\Cuthbert RA'30181 Cuthbert RAOPERATING PERMIT 1004 16-001Renewal doc Rev 100315 POST IN A CONSPICUOQUS PLACE . : o A ’ ;::}:f;%{‘l;g;l?zif"lrld-
Recyeled Pper LR RIS [ onenss tap o soll encontured,

, {71 omainries ERRE e
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“ENCOUNTERED. THE LOCATION" OF THR ~ k
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LT L R S R BALDHYG. DEPT,
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AND VMA SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN

’

THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC. (VMA) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF VMA'S SERVICE FOR USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT,
ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT. THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC.



"ONI ‘STLVIDOSSY % FAVLVIN SNLIA 3O NOISSIWGId NILLIIM FHL LNOHLIM ISOddNd ANV 404 ALdVd YIHL V OL A3SOTOSIA 4O A9 A3SN 39 LON TTVHS SINIWNDOA dFHLO ANV SNOILVIIFID3IdS ‘SONIMYYEA ‘SLNIFWIDONVIYY NOISIA ‘SVIAI FHL "LHOIJADOD FHL ONIANTONI ‘SLHOI dIAGISTY YIHLO ANV AJOLNLYLS ‘MVT NOWWOD 11V
NIVL3d TIVHS ANV SINIWNDOA ISFHL 40 JOHLNY FHL AIWNIIA 39 TTVHS VWA ANV ‘LDIrodd SIHL OL L23dSTY HLIM ATITOS SN JO4 FDIALTS SVIWA 4O SLNTWNYLSNI FHV LD3Frodd SIHL 4O (VINA) 'ONI ‘STLVIOOSSY ® FAVLVIN SNLIA A9 dFVdIdd SINFIWNNDOA dFHLO ANV SNOILYDIFIDTdS ‘SONIMVIA ‘SINIWIDNVYIV NOISIA 'Sv3AI FHL

ONILIdIdX3 NOILVNIAdOOD TVIOINHOIL NOISIA  ONINNVd

00100 6977 NVId LIS HOId
Vv

Ndv

59206 'VD 'STTADNYV SOT140 ALNNOD ‘"NAITVIN 40 ALID

SIGNATURE
03-10-20| DB
DB

04-24-20| DB
DB

07-04-20| VM

dvod 1d3dHLND 18LloL
onresviacsey ey indsiua | FONIAISIA AdNS LdIADHLND

DATE
07-20-20| DB
08-04-20| DB

04-01-20
05-18-20

REV. #
oo
Ol
o2
03
o4
O5
o6

AdVOd 1dddHLMND

B61'88% il 90,IIN

o

\
>
5

9
LNINBAVA DV 3 / /

X P
S, |
%
<
(L
il . < il . ( 7
al —

ol

4
Y
o
CLD‘Q

(252)—

260)>—

(262)——

30.00'

———— (253)—

| (250Y—

———— (256)——
(255)
[ ——— (254

I 1))

.

S9'G<2I 3, M:@Oo__Z

O M‘ 1_1_,,4N> 3L avod 1Ivd (3)

N

\

\

\

\

\

\

FENCE

>
L/

2ET REBAR & CAB
1

ee— . — ]
P LS 4449
0.35' S0O. P/L
X S XXX x> xl
WORKSHOP
eSS
L'|4'_
GARAGE ||
|
|
[
|
|
1
660 SQ. FT l
|
|
// — |
(250
(E) SEEPAGE PIT
/:DN\
LS 505

0
o}
o)
©
. g , N -
n W [ _/ m
o8}
: - | 3
i 2 |
! M O , |
' —
) |
= = | o N
, z x & | e A
e rDc M 1) , %
IRRER IR ﬁ : 3
! \0
AABREARI | ¢ \
[al
i m % , %L / N
Vﬂ 3 Q LI ” / A
V,,A oo = V) |
,,, S u - > > A ” /
| O 0
7 M m O %% e ” / \ Ly
~ ] 5
| [9p] H R Q (9 ,\ e
i & gl o & | 005z Z
N ! \
J ozd & f /A
—_— N ,
,
) = \ N
©-0 3 ﬁ | 2
/ 3 | / o~ ]
2 | 5=
2 ” @v\b o) H
w , OW Dl
4 | ! \ N
N ~ )
| Al \ PW
b g
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ > |
3 ) &
9 U
\\ <

-_—

(E) RAIL ROAD TIE WALL 3'

£TIVM 3L AVOd 1Ivd (3)
|

/A 1

HOLId

16'

(245

5
Q" I

8l

SET RE-BAR & CA

Z

<

< 1

lllll 3 al
£ L

—

Z V)
| / oY

S,

Y

ay

_ — S e e e Y S S Sy S—
- =22 0S1 MISS0.IIS

0o 4
—

=10"

SCALE: 1"

/
_/
1

PLANNING SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




"ONI ‘STLVIDOSSY % FAVLVIN SNLIA 3O NOISSIWGId NILLIIM FHL LNOHLIM ISOddNd ANV 404 ALdVd YIHL V OL A3SOTOSIA 4O A9 A3SN 39 LON TTVHS SINIWNDOA dFHLO ANV SNOILVIIFID3IdS ‘SONIMYYEA ‘SLNIFWIDONVIYY NOISIA ‘SVIAI FHL "LHOIJADOD FHL ONIANTONI ‘SLHOI dIAGISTY YIHLO ANV AJOLNLYLS ‘MVT NOWWOD 11V
NIVL3d TIVHS ANV SINIWNDOA ISFHL 40 JOHLNY FHL AIWNIIA 39 TTVHS VWA ANV ‘LDIrodd SIHL OL L23dSTY HLIM ATITOS SN JO4 FDIALTS SVIWA 4O SLNTWNYLSNI FHV LD3Frodd SIHL 4O (VINA) 'ONI ‘STLVIOOSSY ® FAVLVIN SNLIA A9 dFVdIdd SINFIWNNDOA dFHLO ANV SNOILYDIFIDTdS ‘SONIMVIA ‘SINIWIDNVYIV NOISIA 'Sv3AI FHL

ONILIdIdX3 NOILVNIAdOOD TVIOINHDIL NOISAA SNINNV1d NOO-NOO-OOVV Z<|_Q wl_l_m QmmoaON”_Q
A\v4 $9206 VD ‘STTIDNY SOT 40 ALNNOD ‘NGITVIN 40 ALID

dvod 1d3dHLND 18LloL
onresviacsey ey indsiua | FONIAISIA AdNS LdIADHLND

SIGNATURE

a
@)

aafi N
[aREa)
O
o
<
o
<4
@)

>
>
O]
o
<t
Q
N
(@]

al)
&
0
o\
O
10
O

04-01-20
05-18-20

DATE
07-20-20| DB
08-04-20| DB

REV. #
oo
Ol
o2
03
o4
O5
o6

avod 1ld3ddHLND
61’88 3.1 90.IIN
| | | / , , / | N \ \ \ \
1 A % % (N o mnn,/, %L ,M%, rw/, < ﬂw m £
[N ~ 0 oy © N % A N o ﬁ —.b o O o o Mn/, N S S
() Q n N D] N S )
~ QO © N n N n @) ~
< o N o o o = & 0N 9
S Y o N - < QG
x \ \ \ 0 \ = \ \ / g LNINWBAVL OV N =N
(@) 1
3 |
N)
< ;
@&O |
0
@)
> % i
‘x > M ,
0
3 n _[V: O
v ) JEOO:IN P =N - %
’ o< y
A g \ ) (239
9 3 TIVM ONINIVLIY FLIIONOD MIN o O\b
Y 0
B R _ _ - Q.
e} A V3IdV HSVAL /my/
| AU )
|D.| .
LU 5 2 >
o ™ q @ m@
QD 2 3 - 2 = J
S O O |._6 )
0 — @)
N @ M Y o
& | R C)] u 0 4
L 8 > g <40
! A . << o a g
, LL O ) E ~
f QO . . p
Q I = - - - — |- - Q i <
m f | @) ~ M @vo
© | _ll | & z
= O-2% * | i) )2
Q I [ | _l—l ! &
) 5 | ) — T
0 0 \ | S I N Wy O
8 I 9 . O + / S
Y )
Mu_ / o) ||_ !
,
- ,
4 :O _ww | \
q | /K. | @)
V,N Z L %v)
cl _AIHV ! &
§ ) 0% | 9
o , _m_Dut , _WM /
| » O f o
X 29 LLJ | . g /
| w )
| Sz S ” O Q ° S
| e , > O Z \
f, nA.H_um { U , [l ﬁD.U [ /
| [a) — , Ly O
| < Z - O | 5 y ~ L
. 20 m | J) | W = + / D
| G- | I>, .. |8 > ? .
A | U) o ™ | Z S ~ 005z N
| < , O ¢ o | - < " 0 =
~ [ D.\. LD N | LU O \
J/ G , _l_l_ A N N x - A\
f Om @ © | = m N
B N S LLJ a) , az Ly \
, O w | We O | o A
LU | B . << | U= ) ——
N | O < Lo Mw S \ o —I
- L Ll <t O N
al \A\V)O M F@V\P o H
O = &
4 @ TR
\O/,\@ = \ g
DI () / < o :
\_/ B
NE N \ a
a 9 U
\\\\\\\\\\\ L \ <
S .
- s
—
—— b —
O ..0:. NMJ
T 7 |
1
/||_._<>> ONINIVLIY FLIFONOD M3IN @
< ,
O X - *H 5
M D\ J, /_O < & i
10 & - N LU 3 5
PN 7k i ¢ o
;o T - ® z
0 U
W i .
IV SVEESVIR T v S S SV S — - e G S G o 10 SRS S Sy S Qs T G G Gm— G D C— S G w © al
y < < < zzosl mideo.s < [ = | ,, i X
L YIUVHSVEL | | T o LLl
= | ) __ —
% &)
| L o —
v @ : e
LLl
s
any
* a
|
T ] -
/ T~ U - |
s
X
7
7

PLANNING SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




B
Eél_én /‘\/ 119"6" /‘\/ 1 |_On
_ L n-6" L 28'-0" L 39'-0" L 1n'-0" L 30'-0" L
-ﬂ 7 7 7 g g 7
o)
N (£ (5 ) ()

N PLANNING SET N N N
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

®)
O
N
O
™~
M
o
"
a

1
d

CONCRETE PATIO
\ING WALL W D.G. 555 SQ. FT.

'ﬁé' RETAIN

CONCRETE PATIO

he ol
~Ne ] e 6' RETAINING WALL k e ] @ o __________ N
_('D i' g 1-03 ’ #-I .Iol_oll
= SRR TANKLESS UVAC UNIT #1 CONCRETE PATIO 5
UNDEiEBIl('Z\ILGOSED
D BATHROOM # : :
(80" x 8-6") Bl T | =T
‘ \ L _
byl BRE - R - _

gl

w | D $ 1\ SURFBOARDS \\

BEDROOM # A9 &5 i

(13-6" x 14™-0")

|

|

:

|

|

I

| s |

' /N ~ ]

I \ 4 N v X | F.F. @250.80'
@ || ﬁ JL e e B B | &
| |

| |

I |

|

|

|

GARAGE

O
Z
%)
LL
|_
<
Q
O
V)
V)
<
o3
LL
Y
<
|_
<
>
V)
D)
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30181 CUTHBERT ROAD

CITY OF MALIBU, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CA. 90265
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FUEL MODIFICATION NOTES

VEGETATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS APPROVED. THE FOLLOWING NOTES SHALL BE ADHERED TO:

MAINTENANCE OF ZONE A: FROM EDGE OF THE STRUCTURE TO A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET

-PROVIDE FOR 5FT FIRE DEPARTMENT WALK AROUND WITH HERBACEQOUS PLANTS

-RECOMMENDED TO PLACE WALKWAYS, PATIOS, SPORTS COURTS ETC. ABUTTING STRUCTURE

-AVOID PLANTING WOODY PLANTS WITHIN IO FEET OF STRUCTURE

-USE HERBACEOUS PLANTS, SUCCULENTS, LOW GROWING GRASSES AND GRASS LIKE PLANTS

-USE INORGANIC MULCHES SUCH AS GRAVEL WITHIN O FEET OF THE STRUCTURE. DO NOT USE RECYCLED RUBBER
-SMALL TREE SPECIES (15-25" IN HEIGHT) MAY BE PLANTED IO FROM STRUCTURE IF USED SPARINGLY

-NO CLIMBING VINES ON STRUCTURES

-REMOVE DEAD AND DOWN PLANT MATERIAL, WOOD PILES, PATIO FURNITURE, ETC.

®)
O
N
O
™~
M
o
"
a

o '
da

p S S -

A

SET RE-BAR & CAP FD I"IP LS 4449 =

LS 8230, 0.50"' W. P/L . , 0.35' SO. P/L‘lt
N78°53'29"W 160.00
- - i B 2 ERmm—— - - = MAINTENANCE OF ZONE B: 70 FEET
‘ /

— Pl 7 - ARRANGE PLANTS AND LIMIT DENSITIES SO NOT TO CREATE LADDER FUELS OR DENSE THICKETS OF VEGETATION
ZO N E B ZO N E A 2 -DENSITIES CAN BE INCREASE D SLIGHTLY IN THIS ZONE

5 MIN FIREFIGHTER ACCESS MAINTENANCE OF ZONE C: 100 FEET

-MAINTENANCE EXCEEDING OO FEET BUT NOT TO EXCEED 200 FROM STRUCTURES MAY BE DEEMED NECESSARY
BY THE FIRE OFFICIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 325.2.2 OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY FIRE CODE
(CLEARANCE OF BRUSH AND VEGETATION GROWTH, EXTRA HAZARD*)
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P.O. BOX 1204, MALIBU, CA. 90265

NOTE: ALL FUEL MODIFICATION ZONES ARE TERMINATED AT THE SUBJECT PARCEL/TRACT BOUNDARY

PLANNING DESIGN TECHNICAL COORDINATION EXPEDITING

MAINTENANCE: YEAR ROUND

-CLEAR ALL LEAVES, LITTER AND DEBRIS FROM RAIN GUTTERS, ROOFS AND ACCUMULATIONS AGAINST STRUCTURES
-REGULARLY REMOVE ALL DEAD VEGETATION, FLAMMABLE DEBRIS, FLAMMABLE PATIO FURNITURE FROM LANDSCAPE
-STORE WOOD PILES, COMPOST BINS, MULCH BINS, ETC. 30" FROM STRUCTURES
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| -CUT AND REMOVE ANNUAL GRASSES DOWN TO 4 INCHES I | I N
| -IRRIGATION OF ANY FORM SHALL BE APPLIED TO MAINTAIN HIGH FUEL MOISTURE. IRRIGATION TO NATIVE PLANTS @)
| IS BENEFICIAL IN SMALL AMOUNTS I-2 TIMES PER MONTH DURING SUMMER MONTHS 0| O
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PLANTING LEGEND
ZONE SYMBOL | QUANTITY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME HEIGHT | DIAMETER SIZE WUCOLS AREA / RATING*

LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES

A. PROPOSED LANDSCAPING ON SITE IS MINIMAL AND DOES NOT REACH THE
AREA THRESHOLD FOR REVIEW UNDER THE LANDSCAPE WATER CONSERVANCY
E , ORDINANCE (LWCO) THE PROPOSED NEW OR ALTERED LANDSCAPE AREA IS LESS

16 AGAVE ATTENUATA 'NOVA' 4 4 2 GAL REG.3 - VL THAN 2,500 SQUARE FEET.

| | ANY CHANGES TO PLANTING AREAS OR OTHER LANDSCAPE DESIGN MAY EXCEED
@ﬂ 9 OPUNTIA LITTORALIS - COASTAL PRICKLY PEAR 3 9 CUTTINGS REG.3 - VL THE LWCO AREA THRESHOLD. THEREFORE, ANY CHANGES TO THE FINAL
% APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND

®)
O
N
O
™~
M
o
"
a

20 PHOTINIA FRASERI - PHOTINIA S) 5 5 GAL REG.3-L APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY PLANTING.

? 5 STRELITZIA NICOLAI - GIANT BIRD OF PARADISE 5 5 15 GAL REG.3-M B. INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MALIBU, ARE
' PROHIBITED.

% 18 TRICHOSTEMA LANATUM - WOOLLY BLUE CURLS 4 S I GAL REGS-L C. VEGETATION SHALL BE SITUATED ON THE PROPERTY SO AS NOT TO

SIGNIFICANTLY OBSTRUCT THE PRIMARY VIEW FROM PRIVATE PROPERTY AT ANY
68 GIVEN TIME (GIVEN CONSIDERATION OF ITS FUTURE GROWTH).

D. NATIVE SPECIES OF THE SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS, CHARACTERISTIC OF THE
LOCAL HABITAT, SHALL BE USED ON GRADED SLOPES OR WHERE SLOPE
PLANTING ARE REQUIRED FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION, EROSION CONTROL, AND
WATERSHED PROTECTION. PLANTS SHOULD BE SELECTED TO HAVE A VARIETY OF
ROOTING DEPTHS. A SPACING OF |5 FEET BETWEEN LARGE WOODY (GREATER
THAN OR EQUAL TO [O-FOOT CANOPY) SHRUBS IS RECOMMENDED BY THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT. LAWNS ARE PROHIBITED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 5%.

E. THE USE OF BUILDING MATERIALS TREATED WITH TOXIC COMPOUNDS SUCH AS
*IN CASES OF OFFERED ALTERNATIVES THE HIGHER WUCOLS RATING IS INDICATED COPPER ARSENATE AND CREOSOTE ARE PROHIBITED.

APPROX. DIMENSIONS - ACTUAL SIZES MAY VARY F. GRADING SHALL BE SCHEDULED ONLY DURING THE DRY SEASON FROM APRIL |
- OCTOBER 3l IF IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO CONDUCT GRADING ACTIVITIES FROM
NOVEMBER | - MARCH 3I, A COMPREHENSIVE EROSION CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE
SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A GRADING PERMIT AND
IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO INITIATION OF VEGETATION REMOVAL AND/OR GRADING
ACTIVITIES.
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P.O. BOX 1204, MALIBU, CA. 90265

PLANNING DESIGN TECHNICAL COORDINATION EXPEDITING

260)—

—X

G. GRADING, EXCAVATION, DEMOLITION, OR OTHER SITE PREPARATION ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE SCHEDULED OUTSIDE THE MAIN BREEDING SEASON OF BIRDS
(FEBRUARY | TO SEPTEMBER I5) IF AT ALL POSSIBLE. REGARDLESS OF TIMING, A
NESTING / BIRD NEST SURVEY WILL BE CONDUCTED BY A QUALIFIED BIOLOGIST.
SURVEYS WILL BE COMPLETED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF INITIATION OF ANY SITE
PREPARATION ACTIVITIES. SHOULD ACTIVE NEST BE IDENTIFIED, A BUFFER AREA
OF NO LESS THAN OO FEET ( 300 FEET FOR RAPTORS) SHALL BE CLEARLY
30.00' DELINEATED IN THE FIELD UNTIL IT IS DETERMINED BY A QUALIFIED BIOLOGIST
THAT THE NEST IS NO LONGER ACTIVE. A REPORT DISCUSSING THE RESULTS OF
NESTING BIRD SURVEYS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY BIOLOGIST PRIOR TO
ANY VEGETATION REMOVAL ON SITE. FAILURE TO ABIDE THIS CONDITION MAY
RESULT IN REVOCATION OF THE PERMIT AND PENALTIES ISSUED BY THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME.

G X

ZEN GARDE

4469-007-002

APN

[N}
L S — SE— E— —xaﬁxgéﬁ

H. NIGHT LIGHTING FROM EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SOURCES SHALL BE
MINIMIZED. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE LOW INTENSITY AND SHIELDED SO
IT IS DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND INWARD SO THAT THERE IS NO OFFSITE GLARE.

==l

. UP-LIGHTING OF LANDSCAPING IS PROHIBITED.

(255)—

J. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY THE CITY BIOLOGIST
SHALL INSPECT THE PROJECT SITE AND DETERMINE THAT ALL PLANTING

. THREE MONTHS PRIOR TO PLANTING, THE PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE
IRRIGATED EVERY OTHER DAY FOR THREE WEEKS, AND THE WEEDS WHICH
EMERGE SHALL BE REMOVED. THIS PROCESS SHAL BE REPEATED TWICE PRIOR TO
PLANTING OF THE PLANT MATERIALS SELECTED FOR THE PROJECT LANDSCAPE.

A.C. PAVEMENT

PROPOSED HOUSE | << CONDITIONS THAT PROTECT NATURAL RESOURCES ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
< : APPROVED PLANS. I_
/ LOFT| GARAGE
Ei \ ' 4 BEDROOMS | DG, ay K. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES IN BIOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT REPORT PREPARED BY a
| .~ F.F. @ 250.80 FORDE BIOLOGICAL SERVICES.
£ oK 6 BATHS \ ,
< L/ - PAD @ 250.3 | | |
l . F.F. @ 250.80' ‘ m
a X/_%é\ PAD @ 250.13 ‘r ————— g . EROSION CONTROL NOTES
3 \ ‘%Z%‘ T _ | ct g . ALL SLOPES WHETHER NATURAL OR MANUFACTURED SHOULD BE PLANTED
=/ — | 5.6 DRIVEWAY < o USING THE CONTOUR PLANTING METHOD, WITH ALTERNATING ROWS OF PLANTS
Tl / = | > T 0 ALONG THE PROPERTY CONTOURS. THIS METHOD SHALL BE USED FOR AL
of= % , ~ __ | 9 o CONTAINER PLANTS.
— == B : : : —
L”i | R | | oso— 2. LARGE PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE TERRACED SLIGHTLY TO CONTROL
‘ , e B % M IRRIGATION.
< IO CONCRETE PATIO ot 2. IRRIGATION OF PLANTS ON SLOPES SHALL CONSIST PRIMARILY OF BUBBLER OR U
\ % DRIP IRRIGATION. SMALL ARC ROTARY HEADS (I5' ARCS) MAY BE USED FOR LARGE
i OPEN AREAS OF GROUND COVERS. HOWEVER, THE HEADS MUST BE LAID OUT TO —
’ CONFORM WITH THE EARTH TERRACE TO AVOID RUN-OFF, w
) / 1
e / \ WEED ERADICATION OI_

@ @9

| SWIM/IVLLN@D@@L—

/ D.G. DRIVEWAY
- | PLANTING PROCEDURES FOR NATIVE PLANTS

CITY OF MALIBU, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CA. 90265

+*
% D.G. / —
+*

—
h
d

s CONTAINER AND ONE AND ONE-HALF TIMEAS AS WIDE AS THE CONTAINER.

LANDSCAPE PLAN

THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC. (VMA) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF VMA'S SERVICE FOR USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT, AND VMA SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT. THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

R 7
\\ [. PLANTING TIPS SHOULD BE THE SAME DEPTH AS THE SOIL IN THE PLANT

CUTHBERT SURF RESIDENCE | ™

\\/ Q?Q —IRE P D.G. POOL EQUIP. % 2. DO NOT USE SOIL AMENDMENTS,
\ ! !
> \ oRIO 3. BACKFILL PLANTING PITS WITH NATIVE SOIL ONLY. WHEN PLANTING NATIVE
\ PLANTS ON CUT OR FILL SLOPES, IMPORT NATIVE TOPSOIL FROM UNDISTURBED
PORTIONS OF THE SITE FOR BACKFILL MIX. MIX ONE HALF IMPORTED NATIVE SOIL DATE | SIGNATURE
WITH ON HALF CUT OR FILL MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL MIX.

03-10-20| DB

4. CREATE A BASIN AROUND THE ROOTBALL EDGES OF EACH PLANT TO CATCH cao20| DB
AND DIRECT WATER TO THE PLANT ROOR MASS.

04-24-20| DB
5. DO NOT DISTURB THE PLANT ROOTBALL DURING PLANTING. os-18-20 | DB

FD2"IP

— ] Py 6. ADD TWO OR THREE INCHES OF MULCH IN THE PLANT BASIN. 07-04-20| VM

07-20-20| DB

7. DO NOT PLACE SOIL OR MULCH ON TOP OF THE CROWN OF THE ROOTBALL
(PLANT STEM OF TRUNKO. 08-04-20| DB

8. PLANTING OF NATIVE PLANTS SHOULD TAKE PLACE FROM LATE NOVEMBER
THROUGH LATE MARCH ONLY. THE PLANTS MUST BE IRRIGATED THROUGH THE
FIRST YEAR. GREAT CARE MUST BE TAKEN NOT TO OVERWATER THE NATIVE
PLANTS AND TO REDUCE THE IRRIGATION FREQUENCY AND VOLUMES TO A
o/ rI\DALI_[/\[\lli\IATLIJIEJAG REQUIRED FOR PLANT HEALTH AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" =10
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HYDROZONE #STATION AREA (SQFT) SPRINKLER IRRIGATION TVYPE
— o601 HZ PF=0.l (REG.3-VL)
[ Rﬁ =1 x\ X X E» Rx“x“x #O| 350.35
HZ PF=0.3 (REG.3-1) :
S el

= L 7/07.25 SQFT _ \ #04 004.86

J [ ‘ = #O7 395.89
“ | “ . 2,154.47 SQ FT

3 ‘ ‘ : \ ‘ ‘ : 20,00/ HZ PF=0.3 (REG.3-L)

~ O #0?2 777.6l

#5 767.06

#06 031.47

/ o fe T e T e e T 0 #08 797.25

327339 SQ FT
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HZ PF=0.7 (REG.3-M)

#O9 849.96 SINGLE STATION - SPRAY
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P.O. BOX 1204, MALIBU, CA. 90265

PROPOSED HOUSE LOFT| GARAGE

4 BEDROOMS
6 BATHS

F.F. @ 250.80'
PAD @ 250.13' g

é SWIMMING POOL / SPA

—- 546.75 O
F.F. @ 250.80' o 546.75 SQ FT O

\
\
- PAD @ 250.13
\

PLANNING DESIGN TECHNICAL COORDINATION EXPEDITING

MAXIMUM APPLIED WATER ALLOWANCE

MAWA = 106,078 GALLONS PER YEAR
MAWA = (ETO) (0.62) [O.55 X LA + O.3 X SLA]

D
S SE— .| S G— E— S— e—

in
@©

- N

HZ PF=0. (REG.3-VL)

U#(O/

396 SQ FT

D.G. DRIVEWAY

NII°OB6'3I"E 388.19'

ETO (MALIBU) = 44.2 INCHES PER YEAR
LA = LANDSCAPE AREA (INCLUDING POOL*) = 7038 SQ FT
2501 ——— SLA = SPECIAL LANDSCAPE AREA**
/ AREA CONVERSION FACTOR = 0.62 (INCHES TO GALLONS PER SQUARE FOOT)
ET ADJUSTMENT FACTOR (ETAF) = O.55
SPECIAL AREA* ET ADJUSTMENT FACTOR = 0.3

SIPOBZI"W 130.32'
TRASH AREA

4469-007-002

APN

[ O CONCRETE PATIO i T e

**NONE PROPOSED

XXX b

D.G. ' ] ESTIMATED WATER USE

EWU = 72,461 GALLONS PER YEAR TOTAL
EWU = (ETO) (O.62) (PF X HA/IE) + SPECIAL AREA EWU + POOL EWU

SWIMMING POOL / SPA

HZI - PF=0l,LA=2I54SQFT,EWU =7870 GAL PER YR

/ 546.75 SQ FT

VALVE BODIES
STATIONS 7-10

'/-H" 1 ! — T Bl

' _a /
\ Xl dionale® J " 245 POOL/WATER FEATURE - LA =547 SQ FT, EWU-= 1,499 GAL PER VYR

. N STATIONS I-6 A
\J o) FIRE PIT 5e. “‘
® POOL EQUIP. ‘ HA = HYDROZONE IN SQUARE FEET

~ / \ 1 ]
L PE-0.3 (REGST) > \ N B'XIO PF - AVERAGE PLANT FACTOR FOR EACH HYDROZONE BASED ON
=O. 3" \ [y ' WUCOLS AREA SPECIFIC CLASSIEICATION
= : ) ! IE - IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EFFICIENCY RATING ( 75% FOR HUNTER WEC)*
@F—O.I (REG.3-VL)
0]

HZ2 - PF=03,LA=32735SQFT,EWU =35877 GAL PER YR

CUTHBERT ROAD

1

S B S— a—
[
D

HZ3 - PF=07,LA=10645SQFT ,EWU= 27214 GAL PER YR

]

TRASH AREA

n)
A——XE—X

[_
1
= T

350.25 SQ FT
.

HZ PF-O.| (REG.3-VL)
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WATER CONSERVATION PLAN

THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC. (VMA) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF VMA'S SERVICE FOR USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT, AND VMA SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT. THE IDEAS, DESIGN ARRANGEMENTS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VITUS MATARE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA — NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY ' GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION

SOUTH CENTRAL COAST DISTRICT OFFICE
£4 S. CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 200
VENTURA, CA 93001-4508

(£05) 585-1800
SOUTHCENTRALCOAST@COASTAL.CA.GOV

APPEAL FORM

Appeal of Local Government Coastal Development Permit

. Filing Information (STAFF ONLY)

District Office: South Central Coast

Appeal Number: A“ L\\'m A\: A\ DO:SL-\
Date Filed: W\O\\‘ \k'( }O&\
Appellant Name(s): c)&’eﬁd b CV\W '\O/\ AY\‘/\‘Q/ SMP O«\/(\)O\)/

APPELLANTS

IMPORTANT. Before you complete and submit this appeal form to appeal a coastal
development permit (CDP) decision of a local government with a certified local coastal
program (LCP) to the California Coastal Commission, please review the appeal
information sheet. The appeal information sheet describes who is eligible to appeal
what types of local government CDP decisions, the proper grounds for appeal, and the
procedures for submitting such appeals to the Commission. Appellants are responsible
for submitting appeals that conform to the Commission law, including regulations.
Appeals that do not conform may not be accepted. If you have any questions about any
aspect of the appeal process, please contact staff in the Commission district office with
jurisdiction over the area in question (see the Commission’s contact page at

hitps://coastal.ca.gov/contact/#/).

Note regarding emailed appeals. Please note that emailed appeals are accepted
ONLY at the general email address for the Coastal Commission district office with
jurisdiction over the local government in question. For the South Central Coast district
office, the email address is SouthCentralCoast@coastal.ca.gov. An appeal emailed to
some other email address, including a different district's general email address or a
staff email address, will be rejected. It is the appellant's responsibility to use the correct
email address, and appellants are encouraged to contact Commission staff with any
questions. For more information, see the Commission’s contact page at

hitps://coastal.ca.gov/contact/#/).

Exhibit 5
Appeal by Saeed and
Charlton Anne Sadeghpour
Appea No. A-4-MAL-21-0034
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Appeal of local CDP decision
Page 4

3. Identification of interested persons

On a separate page, please provide the names and contact information (i.e., mailing
and email addresses) of all persons whom you know to be interested in the local CDP
decision and/or the approved or denied development (e.g., the applicant, other persons
who participated in the local CDP application and decision making process, etc.), and
check this box to acknowledge that you have done so.

@lnterested persons identified and provided on a separate attached sheet
See, odachment # 2

4. Grounds for this appeals

For appeals of a CDP approval, grounds for appeal are limited to allegations that the
approved development does not conform to the LCP or to Coastal Act public access
provisions. For appeals of a CDP denial, grounds for appeal are limited to allegations
that the development conforms to the LCP and to Coastal Act public access provisions.
Please clearly identify the ways in which the development meets or doesn't meet, as
applicable, the LCP and Coastal Act provisions, with citations to specific provisions as
much as possible. Appellants are encouraged to be concise, and to arrange their
appeals by topic area and by individual policies.

Describe: Seeo attachment #* 3 witr deteu ls r‘zjm:t.nq
[. O H(é;‘SlLC,“) as e f:r'/% A 451 LOP |
A /th.ﬁ(/ JF LCP l,?c.’ it l‘m’z?c £8S

g » D iﬁ i"f qﬁlbﬁf(/ {%/ ‘/ l)/ ann AI}"),{I (“*Lj, i P 155 / on
/} " _ " J
decision of (2[o3/202D

Also 9ee |
attachment 24 (hoo page s) "terms
. C - y - Y
detinec

. ) N P Hi . i . . 7/
Ak acih et 5 Evidences of cnfeurness '

+ Attach additional sheets as necessary to fully describe the grounds for appeal.
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Appellant: Sadeghpour
5/14/2021

Appeal of local CDP decision Page 4

4) Identification of interested persons

1. Saeed and Anne Sadeghpour email: saeedsadeghpourl9@gmail.com

1818 20t St., Santa Monica, CA 90404
Cell: 310/403-3403

2. Cuthbert Surf LLC :
Mr. Howard Spunt, Manager  email: howiestock@gmail.com

29160 Heathercliff Road # 6894, Malibu, CA 90264
0-310457-0619
C-818 974-6811









Appellant: Sadeghpour
5/14/2021

City Council Appeal #21-003
p.2o0f2

contrary has not yet been made by the courts, and we are asking for our appeal to be upheld OR for
postponement of the Applicant’s right to build if and until the declaration that the applicant requested,
is made by the court. We have not provided the required written consent to release our rights and

therefore our ownership.






Appeal No. 21-003

CDPWF No. 20-023: 30181 Cuthbert Road

Applicants: Cuthbert Surf, LLC
Appellants: Saeed and Anne Sadeghpour

Malibu City Council Hearing
April 26, 2021




INCORRECT - REBUILD OPTION #2

O O ~ -



CORRECT - BASED ON PLANS - REBUILD OPTION #5







Planning Department - Discrepancies




Lawsuit & Lis Pendens :




Original House - HEIGHT - 30181 Cuthbert Rd.

80"
Standard

N

Two steps to
finished floor

30181 Cuthbert Rd. | 2009/2010 Listing | MLS#: 09-384377 |
https://www.themls.com/mlslistingphoto/listing/slideshow/#/09-384377


https://www.themls.com/Dashboards/sharedListings/umy8HDsQE6bM7WbNnzUxMLkho0gwSJELA4KhtwchGtt77FwOTyKIymMFijw4sw71EanbsUp1iVk1

30181 Cuthbert Rd.
May 1962 - photo provided by Monica Amboss



30181 Cuthbert Rd.
1960s - photo provided by Monica Amboss



30181 Cuthbert Rd.
1960s - photo provided by Monica Amboss



ESTIMATED HEIGHT - From Photo Analysis - 30181 Cuthbert Rd.

House Roof Slope

O

ROOF & HEIGHT ESTIMATE FROM PHOTO ANALYSIS

Google Street View 2019



CLAIMED HEIGHT - 30181 Cuthbert Rd.

e Original home incorrectly e On the basis of these figures a PV for 18’ height
estimated to be 76’-3” was APPROVED by the Planning Department.




ACTUAL SQUARE FOOTAGE - Garage - 30181 Cuthbert Rd.

1997 Existing Plans
On File with City of Malibu




CLAIMED SQUARE FOOTAGE - 30181 Cuthbert Rd.

March 2020
Claimed square footage
of Garage by LLC



Non-permanent and Unpermitted Extension
Google Street Vie

Claimed as “Workshop” by LLC



1997 Existing Plans
On File with City of Malibu

16



March 2020
“Workshop” Claimed as
part of original structure

17



Conclusion

e PV permit application does not follow
spirit of the Woolsey Fire Rebuild codes as
intended, and takes improper advantage of
the process by LLC.

e Submitted plans will be a new house and
not a fire rebuild with 64% increase in
height and over 200% volume.

e Abuse of process and misrepresented
figures should be closely examined and
permit denied based on a falsified PV, and
the appeal upheld.



LAW OFFICES OF

H. MICHAEL SOROY

TELEPHONE (310) 444-7750 .
(310) 11766 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 270 EMAIL office@soroylaw.com

FACSIMILE ~ (310) 312-1034 WEB WWW.SOroy.com
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025-6538

Via Electronic Mail Attachment and USPS

April 22,2021

City Council

CITY OF MALIBU

23825 Stuart Ranch Road

Malibu, CA 90265

Email: citycouncil@malibucity.org

Re: APPEAL NO. 21-003
=> 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265, APN 4469-007-002 (“the Property”)
= Cuthbert Surf, LLC v Saeed Sadeghpour, et al., LASC Case No. 20STCV44283

Dear Malibu City Council,

This firm represents Mr. Saced Sadeghpour and Mrs. Charlton Anne King Sadeghpour
who are the title owners to the property located at 30163 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265,
bearing APN 4469-007-003 (the “Neighboring Property”’) with respect to ongoing litigation
regarding the Neighboring Property and the Property. The Property is the subject of the public
hearing set for Monday, April 26, 2021. We write regarding that hearing and the application
submitted on behalf of the Property for development on the Property. We request a copy of this
letter be provided to the Planning Commission and request that its contents and enclosures be
considered. We also request that the application submitted on behalf of the Property for
development be denied as the height of the requested structure exceeds that allowed by a
restriction in recorded deeds.

I The Height Restriction on the Property

The Property and the Neighboring Property are directly next-door to each other. Our
clients, via title to their property, the Neighboring Property, hold the right of a restrictive
covenant which restricts the height of a structure on the next-door Property. The restrictive
covenant is recorded in Joint Tenancy Grant Deed on August 19, 1971 in recording number
1612, and provides in relevant part the following:

/!
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“It is agreed between buyer and seller that no permanent obstructions be placed on
Lot 2 of Tract No, 17351, EXCEPT THEREFROM the northerly 145 feet thereof,
which measured from the common line adjoining said property and the property
described as the northerly 145 feet of Lot 2 of the Tract No. 17351 will exceed 6 2
feet in height. Said restriction shall be recorded on said property i.e., Lot 2 of Tract
No. 17351 EXCEPT THEREFROM the northerly 145 feet thereof for the benefit
of the lot consisting of the northerly 145 feet of the Lot 2 of Tract No. 17351
retained by the seller Kurt Amboss.”

(“Restrictive Covenant”)(emphasis added). A true and correct copy of the Deed enclosed herewith.

The recorded Deed which includes the Restrictive Covenant creates a covenant which
runs with the land per Civil Code § 1468, meaning that it is binding on subsequent purchasers
including Cuthbert Surf, LLC. as it meets all the requirements of § 1468 as follows:

(1)

2

€)

Written and Recorded. The covenant must be contained in a written
instrument and recorded in the office of the recorder of each county in which
the land, or some part thereof is situated. See Id. Here, the covenant is in a
written instrument and it is additionally recorded on the property with the
applicable County Recorder’s Office. See Deed.

Describes the Land. The land of the covenantor which is to be affected by
the covenant, and the land of the covenantee to be benefited, must be
described in the instrument containing the covenant. Without a description of
the land to be benefited, the statute is not satisfied and the covenant is
merely personal to the covenantor. See Id. Here, the written and recorded
instrument does describe the land, the parcels and the covenant. See Deed.

Successive Owners Bound. The instrument must expressly provide that all
successive owners of the land of the covenantor are to be bound by the
covenant for the benefit of the land owned by, granted by, or granted to the
covenantee. See Id. Here, the Restrictive Covenant describes that the
covenant impacts the lot not only the person. See Deed. Specifically, the
Restrictive Covenant states: “for the benefit of the lot...” See Deed.
(emphasis added). By this, there is a clear and unequivocal intent that the
covenant runs with the land.

Even more, the intent that the Restrictive Covenant run with the land is
further established by the following:

1. The Restrictive Covenant language was recorded again two different
times in 2004, evidencing ratification thereof that the Restrictive
Covenant does run with the land. The first additional deed, an
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4

“Individual Quitclaim Deed,” was recorded with the Los Angeles
County Recorder’s Office in document number 04 0608952 on March
15, 2004. The second additional deed, an “Individual Quitclaim
Deed,” was recorded with the Los Angeles County Recorder’s Office
in document number 04 1302986 on May 21, 2004. True and correct
copies of the additional recordations are enclosed herewith. The
additional recordations were recorded to further notice and confirm
that the Restrictive Covenant runs with the land.

2. Even more, Ms. Monica Amboss has signed a declaration which is
enclosed herewith. Her declaration (1) sets the grounds to establish
that the plans for the property are not based on the proper
measurements of the previously existing structure; and (2) confirms
that the intent is that the Restrictive Covenant runs with the land.

3. Title Insurance for the property has recorded and respected the height
restriction detailed in the Restrictive Covenant. The Preliminary Title
Report prepared by Chicago Title and sent to Plaintiff on 1/10/2020
during Plaintiff’s escrow period to purchase the property (Lot 2)
describes the height restriction and its validity. Thus the title company
itself acknowledged the Restrictive Covenant which runs with the
land.

4. All owners since the recordation of the Deed with the Restrictive
Covenant have abided by the Restrictive Covenant, confirming
understanding of the restrictive covenant, that it is appurtenant to the
land and/or the intent.

5. Chicago Title Company on behalf of Defendants has recorded and
prepared documents referring to the height restriction of the
Restrictive Covenant.

6. A Preliminary Title Report from October 2020 by an independent title
company reflects the height restriction.

Relates to the Use, Improvement of the Land. Each act required by the
covenant must relate to the use, repair, maintenance, or improvement of, or
payment of taxes and assessments on, such land or some part thereof, or if the
land owned or granted to each consists of undivided interests in the same
parcel or parcels, the suspension of the right of partition or sale in lieu of
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partition for a period which is reasonable in relation to the purpose of the
covenant. See Id. Here, written and recorded instrument describes the height
limitations for a structure on the parcel at issue; as such, the written and
recorded instrument relates to the use, repair, maintenance, improvement of
and new developments or upkeep or additions, to the parcel.

The Restrictive Covenant is entirely related to the Property — as even stated —
“to the lot” and it so “touches and concerns the land” that its benefit or burden
passes with the ownership irrespective of the consent of subsequent assignees
or purchasers. Southern Cal. Law Review 343, 355 (1931); Clark, The
American Law Institute’s Law of Real Covenants, 52 Yale L.J. 699,731 (1931).

The Restrictive Covenant has been recorded since 1971, for almost 50 years. Through
change of ownership of both the Property and the Neighboring Property, the Restrictive
Covenant has remained binding and undisturbed. Yet, in 2020, the Property was purchased by
Cuthbert Surf, LLC which became the first titleholder to try to disregard and violate the
Restrictive Covenant. Cuthbert Surf, LLC has no right to do so. The Property is bound by the
restrictive covenant, i.e. any permanent structure on the Property shall not exceed 6 '2 feet in
height from the Deed’s referenced measuring point.

IL. Bundle of Rights

The Sadeghpour’s ownership of the Neighboring Property is a “bundle of rights”
including the right to protect their interest in the Restrictive Covenant. Their right to this
Restrictive Covenant is a clear and valuable “property which is the subject of the application”
within the meaning of the Malibu Municipal Code. Malibu Municipal Code on this point requires
applicants “prove that they own the property which is the subject of the application or provide
the City with written consent from the owner for the City to process the application.” (Section
17.04.150). Here, the Sadeghpours have not consented to waive their right. If the permit is
approved, the City is violating the bundle of rights which the Sadeghpours hold and have not
consented to waive.

III.  Ongoing Litigation

An action regarding the Property and the Neighboring Property is pending in Los
Angeles Superior Court Case Number 20STCV44283. The Sadeghpours filed a Cross-Complaint
against Cuthbert Surf, LLC to protect their right to the Restrictive Covenant and its existence. In
sum, they seek that the Court issue an Order declaring in part that (i) the Restrictive Covenant
contained in the 1971 Grant Deed is binding on subsequent purchasers and runs with the land;
and (i1) that Cuthbert Surf, LLC, the owner of the Property, shall not erect a permanent structure
that does not comply with the Restrictive Covenant.
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The permit shall be denied as it violates the Restrictive Covenant. In the alternative, a
decision regarding the permit should wait to be issued until after an Order by the court issues.

Please contact this office should you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thank you.
Very truly yours,

LAW OFFICES OF H. MICHAEL SOROY

By: Katherine Hofmann, Esq.

Encls.: As stated.
Cc: Client.

Richard Mollica, Planning Director, CITY OF MALIBU, 23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu,
CA 90265-4861, Email: rmollica@malibucity.org

Kathleen Stecko, Administrative Assistant to Planning Commission, CITY OF MALIBU,
23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, CA 90265-4861, Email: kstecko@malibucity.org
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DECLARATION OF MONICA E. AMBOSS

I, MONICA E. AMBOSS declare as follows:

1. I am an attorney licensed to practice law in the great State of California. I make
this declaration based upon my own personal knowledge and, if called upon to testify,
could and would testify competently as set forth herein.

2. I previously resided in the property located at 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA
90265/APN 4469-007-002 from 1961 to 1970, ( “Residence”) approximately.

3 I resided in the residence located at said address which residence was present on

the land from the time I resided there until it burned down in the Wolsey Fire in 2018.

4, I am intimately familiar with the residence as a previous occupant.
5. The residence was a single story.
6. The photo attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct representation of the

residence located at 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265 until it burned down in the
Wolsey Fire in 2018. This photo depicts the residence’s garage and my uncle standing in
front of the garage.

7. The photo attached hereto as Exhibit B is a true and correct representation of the
residence located at 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265 until it burned down in the
Wolsey Fire in 2018. This photo depicts the residence’s garage and in front of the garage,
a car with myself inside that car and my mother standing outside the car.

8. The photo attached hereto as Exhibit C is a true and correct representation of the
residence located at 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265 until it burned down in the
Wolsey Fire in 2018. This photo depicts the front of the residence before the addition of
two bedrooms for my sister and I were added on.

9. Based on my personal knowledge and as known through public records, Mr. Kurt
Amboss and Carin Amboss( “Amboss”) purchased the real property located directly
behind 30181 Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265, which is commonly known as 30163
Cuthbert Road, Malibu, CA 90265/ APN 4469-007-003. Attached hereto as Exhibit D is
an accurate picture of the properties discussed after the 2018 Wolsey fire.

10.  The real property located at 5814 Phillips Avenue/APN 446-015-007( “Phillip

Ave”) was directly accord the street from 30181 Cuthbert Road. At the time Amboss’
1

DECLARATION OF MONICA AMBOSS
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Re: City of Malibu Appeal 21-003 on 4-26-2021 (Agenda item 4D) — opening comments by Anne
[about 4 minutes including putting up six slides]

[slide #1 : intro page]

Dear members of the council,

This is a case of abuse of process by the LLC and acceptance of this abuse by the Planning Department.
Our appeal is also a complaint to you, the highest administrative authority in the City of Malibu.
Details are as follows: [slide #2 “Incorrect” : flowchart option No. 2]

1. After purchasing the lot in February 2020, the LLC misrepresented the facts in order to get a PV
permit directly from the Planning Director over the counter in March 2020, and therefore with
no notification to the public, including us. This objective was achieved by wrongfully employing
Option #2 (in red) of the “rebuild flowchart” which permits the Planning Director to give
applicants a Planning Verification Permit over the counter.

2. The Planning Department did NOT verify the grossly exaggerated burned-house measurements
in March 2020 and approved the LLC’s inflated figures, based solely on the signature of the
architect.

3. The Planning Department for some reason is still recommending the approval of the LLC’s
project disregarding their own rules and guidelines specified in the “Rebuild Flow Chart and
Options” offered for rebuild. [slide #3 “Correct” : flowchart option No. 5]

If the LLC had given its true intention which was to build considerably more than 10% addition in

height and/or square footage, the “Rebuild Flow Chart” would have directed the LLC to Rebuild

Option #5 (in green) which does not permit the Planning Director to issue a PV and requires “full

CDP.” [slide #4 — flowchart “Rebuilds”]

The criteria difference between Option #2, in red, and Option #5, in green, are specified in this visual.
Option #2 allows the Planning Director to issue a PV. In contrast, option #5 does NOT allow for a PV. A
full CDP is required to follow option #5.

The facts have now come to light as acknowledged by the Planning Department and specified on the
Appeal Report on page 2, 3™ paragraph. [slide #5 - PD statement] which states: [Anne reads highlighted
portion(s)].

As per this acknowledgement, the City of Malibu’s own rules will be violated if the City Council approves
this project. The LLC should therefore be required to restart the permit process, applying for a new, full
CDP, including respect for current setbacks, as per Option #5 of the referenced flowchart.

[slide #6 - first page of lawsuit & Lis Pendens, together on one slide]

In addition, the LLC initiated a lawsuit against us, asking the court to eliminate a certain legally and duly
recorded height restriction which has favored our northern lot for the last fifty years, and which has
been honored by all owners of 30181 Cuthbert until now. The LLC has not yet received such a court
order. It stands to reason that having initiated this process, the LLC must now wait for the court order
that it requested.

We do not think the City Council, as the administrative authority, should be put in a position of
transferring specific ownership rights from one property owner to another. This judicial right is up to the
court system. We respectfully request that the abuse of process which we have demonstrated be closely
examined and that our appeal be upheld. My husband Saeed will now offer supporting evidence of the
aforementioned. Thank you very much.
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Howard Spunt

Cuthbert Surf, LLC

29160 Heathercliff #6894
Malibu, Ca 90265
310.457.0619

June 10", 2021

Re: Appeal (No. A-4-MAL-21-0034) of City of Malibu CDP No. 20-023

Members of the Coastal Commission,

I am in receipt of the appeal that was filed by my neighbor to the North who has been trying to
stop our project because they believe the own a private easement that limits our building
height.

The title company who insured our project rejected my neighbors claim and is standing behind
the title policy in which they originally issued to us.

The Sadeghpour’s motivation to try and stop this project solely based on their contention that
they own an easement that limits our building height. Their claim that our project is
inconsistent or violates the City of Malibu Local Coastal Program (LCP) is without merit.

We have worked very closely with the city of Malibu to obtain all necessary approvals for this
project. My project team has designed a project that complies with the Fire Rebuild Ordinance,
zoning codes and as conditioned, has been found to be consistent with all applicable LCP codes,
standards, goals, and policies.

Furthermore, my neighbors’ lot has never been developed and does not have a protected view
by any zoning or legal definition and their building pad sits approx 20’ above ours, and as you
can see by the attached exhibit, our proposed project doesn’t have any impact on their view.

| am asking the Coastal Commission to deny their appeal and allow the City of Malibu’s
approvals to stand.

| appreciate the Coastal Commissions time on this matter.

Sincerely,

Howard Spunt

Manager

Exhibit 7
Correspondence from Applicant
dated June 10, 2021
Appeal No. A-4-MAL-21-0034
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